Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
Jin Mok Kim		08/03/2011		
Yong Ho Lee		08/03/2011		
Hyuk Chan Kwon			08/03/2011	
Ki Woong Kim			08/03/2011	
Kwon Kyu Yu	ion Kyu Yu			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Korea Resea	Korea Research Institute of Standards and Science			
Street Address: 1 Doryong-d	1 Doryong-dong			
Internal Address: Yuseong-gu	Yuseong-gu			
City: Daejeon	Daejeon			
State/Country: REPUBLIC	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Postal Code: 305340]305340			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Property Type Numbe			
Application Number: 13204503				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Correspondent Name:WOMBAddress Line 1:ATTN:Address Line 2:P.O. BO	<i>Mail when the fax</i> 2-7000 eting@WCSR.COM	I DRIDGE & RICE, PLLC		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K099 1010)US.C1		
501618696			PATENT REEL: 026710 FRAME: 0988	

Total Attachments: 3

source=K099_1010US_C1_Assignment_G100165P-US#page1.tif
source=K099_1010US_C1_Assignment_G100165P-US#page2.tif
source=K099_1010US_C1_Assignment_G100165P-US#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACQUIRING DATA OF A MULTI-CHANNEL SQUID SIGNAL

which:

is attached hereto;

is identified as WCSR Docket No. K099 1010US.C1;

was filed on ______ as United States Application Serial No. ______.

was filed on <u>November 3, 2009</u> as PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2009/006424</u> and designated the United States.

WHEREAS, <u>Korean Research Institute of Standards and Science</u>, having a business address at 1 Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

Docket No. K099 1010US.C1 Page 2 of 3

continuing, reissue and applications and reexamination papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

1.

2

Jm-M.K Kom

8/3/2011 Date

Name: Jin Mok KIM Date Residence Address: Daejeon, Republic of Korea Post Office Address: 4-204, Science Ville, 257-20, Wonchon-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-370, Republic of Korea Citizenship: Republic of Korea

Witness

Date

Date

Witness

201

Name: Yong Ho LEEV Date Residence Address: Daejeon, Republic of Korea Post Office Address: 111-801, Hanbit Apt. 99, Eceun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-806, Republic of Korea Citizenship: Republic of Korea

Witness

Date

Date

Witness

WCSR 6909852v1

Docket No. K099 1010US.C1 Page 3 of 3

Hatchan tan

08/03/2.11 Date

 Name:
 Hyuk Chan KWON
 Date

 Residence Address:
 Daejeon, Republic of Korea
 Dost Office Address:
 108-703, Eunhasu Apt., Dunsan 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-122, Republic of Korea

 Citizenship:
 Republic of Korea

Witness

3.

Date

Witness

Name: Ki Woong KIM

Date

3/201

Residence Address: Daejeon, Republic of Korea Post Office Address: 607-803, Yeolmae Maeul Apt., Jijok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-770, Republic of Korea Citizenship: Republic of Korea

Witness

Date

Date

Witness

5.

4.

A/3/2011 Date

> PATENT REEL: 026710 FRAME: 0992

Name: Kwon Kyu YU Date Residence Address: Daejeon, Republic of Korea Post Office Address: 210-406, Wolpyeong Jugong Apt., Wolpyeong 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-793, Republic of Korea Citizenship: Republic of Korea

Witness

Date

Witness

Date

WCSR 6909852v1

RECORDED: 08/05/2011